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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER & DESCRIPTION
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HCR 5005 -~

HCR 5006 -

HCR 5007 -

2108

2109

2110

2111

2231

2282

2293

2433

2528

2573

Sunset law, insurance department
continued in existence

Sunset law, office of commissioner of
insurance continued in existence

Sunset law, office of state treasurer
continued in existence

Sunset law, pooled money investment
board continued in existence

establishing a department of public safety
and law enforcement

relating to board of examiners in optometry

establishing division of coal development
in department of economic development

Kansas state grain inspection department
and office of director continued in existence

concerning disposition of unclaimed property

concerning the Board of Healing Arts

office of insurance commissioner a
constitutional office

state treasurer and comissioner of
insurance offices constitutional

state treasurer constitutional office

HEARING ACTION
2/27/85 House Bills
2108, 2109,
2110 & 2111
2/27/85 Incorporated
into one bill,
HB 2109, and
3/06/85 Psd as amended
on 3/07/85
3/06/85
2/21/85 Recommended for
interim study
2/19/85
2/26/85 Ltr. to KDED re:
coal promotion
2/28/85 Psd 3/04/85
3/04/85 ltr to agency heads
re:inter—agency agree.
3/29/85




