HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

1985

Chairman		•	• •	•	•	•	•	Representative	Stephen R. Cloud
Vice Chairperson		•		•			•	Representative	Ginger Barr
Ranking Minority	Member	•				•		Representative	Kathryn Sughrue
Members:									

Representative Nancy Brown
Representative Wanda Fuller
Representative Clyde Graeber
Representative Elaine Hassler
Representative Alfred Ramirez
Representative Dale Sprague
Representative Thomas Walker
Representative Rick Bowden
Representative Jesse Harder
Representative Clarence Love
Representative L.V. "Sam" Roper
Representative John Sutter

Staff:

Avis Swartzman - Revisor

Carolyn Rampey - Legislative Research Department

Julian Efird - Legislative Research Department

Russ Mills - Legislative Research Department

Jackie Breymeyer - Committee Secretary

HOUSE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE 1985 ATTENDANCE SHEET

	Jan									F	eb.									Mar								A	Apr			************	
REP. STEPHEN R. CLOUD	16	17	22	23	24	25	28	29	30	31	5	7	12	14	19	21	26	27 :	28_	4	5	6	7	19	21	26	28	29	1	2	 		
REP. GINGER BARR									-											Е				E									
REP. NANCY BROWN								-							E					E				E				E					
REP. WANDA FULLER	E	Е						E	-													E	E					E	Е				
REP. CLYDE GRAEBER				E					E																				E				
REP. ELAINE HASSLER																																ا ن	· .
REP. ALFRED RAMIREZ														·		Е																	
REP. DALE SPRAGUE		E			E											E																	
REP. THOMAS WALKER					·																												
REP. KATHRYN SUGHRUE																																	
REP. RICK BOWDEN	-				E											E											 						-
REP. JESSE HARDER																Е							E_				-						<u> </u>
REP. CLARENCE LOVE																				Е													_
REP. L.V. "SAM" ROPER																E													E			<u> </u>	-
REP. JOHN SUTTER	Е																			Е								E					

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER & DESCRIPTION	HEARING	ACTION
HB 2108 - Sunset law, insurance department continued in existence	2/27/85	House Bills 2108, 2109, 2110 & 2111
HB 2109 - Sunset law, office of commissioner of insurance continued in existence	2/27/85	Incorporated into one bill, HB 2109, and
HB 2110 - Sunset law, office of state treasurer continued in existence	3/06/85	Psd as amended on 3/07/85
HB 2111 - Sunset law, pooled money investment board continued in existence	3/06/85	
HB 2231 - establishing a department of public safety and law enforcement	2/21/85	Recommended for interim study
HB 2282 - relating to board of examiners in optometry	2/19/85	
HB 2293 - establishing division of coal development in department of economic development	2/26/85	Ltr. to KDED re: coal promotion
HB 2433 - Kansas state grain inspection department and office of director continued in existence	2/28/85	Psd 3/04/85
HB 2528 - concerning disposition of unclaimed property	3/04/85	1tr to agency heads
HB 2573 - concerning the Board of Healing Arts	3/29/85	re:inter-agency agree.

HCR 5005 - office of insurance commissioner a constitutional office

HCR 5006 - state treasurer and comissioner of insurance offices constitutional

HCR 5007 - state treasurer constitutional office